February 13, 2020

Pursuant to a call by the President, the School Board of the Kenosha Unified School District has scheduled a special school board meeting on Wednesday, February 19, 2020, at 5:30 P.M. in the ESC Boardroom located at 3600-52nd Street, Kenosha. The purpose of this meeting is for:

- x Pledge of Allegiance
- x Roll Call of Members
- x Views and Comments by the 3ublic
- x Discussion/Possible Action
 - 3/4 School Board Policy 4111 ±Anti-Harassment
 - ³⁄₄ School Board Policy 5110.2 ±Nondiscrimination Guidelines Related to Students Who are Transgender and Students Nonconforming to Gender Role Stereotypes
 - 3/4 School Board Policy 5111 ±Bullying
 - 3/4 School Board Policy 8850 ±School Board Committees
- x Adjournment

Dr. Sue Savaglio-Jarvis Superintendent of Schools